3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SR AR ARATTE L Sl UL
NUMBER B | ECR-17-014130 255£P2017 | KH | CT
C ECR-18-017485 06NOV2018 | TB CT
2150323-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150323-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150323-1 C T MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150323-2 C ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2150323-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 15.50 mm [.138] ] - | 2119640-1 | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
INSUL|4.50 mm [.177] F
- - 1803259-1 | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLAégsgggigleNs M - -1 2119641-1 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- P 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - T 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 W 1 W g;éiiigl XEEHéEthOEEE>ASSH@tY 522
TERMINAL NAME: FASTON CONNECTOR, 250 SERIES - 1 W W 1 180780 WASHER FLAT. REG M8 797
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -2 -127- 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 177
5.84-6.60 mm [.230-.260 IN] 3.80-5.10 mm [.150-.201 IN] ~ REFREFREFREF  994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-20023 - - - - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPUCAUON ) ) ) - 1] - [ 1] -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137 ¢
DPELIEILATION -] 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /3
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L O 160560772 | DOCUMENTATION PACHAGL !
1-160301-6 1-160301-8 1-160301-9 2-160301-8 ~leleje e c-1803¢7¢ | ouR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
-] 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2-160301-9
-1 212122 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 212122 2168400-5 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- -] -] 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59 |
- -] -] 2063961-1 | FEED FINGER 58
WIRE Lgl CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT - 3 3 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - / R [-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
4.00mm?2 2.51+/-0.03 [.099+/-.001] 9.8 -2l 2127 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 2121 2]°2 986965-8 | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
s WARNTNG - -1 2119792-2 | PAWL, EF, AIR 51
7 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE . N 2O I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L =
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O B N R B 21796555 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEWBLY TF 16
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T T 1803517-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY. EF ATLANTIC /1
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 7 7 7 7 1-18028-7 WASHER FLAT REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ : B
-1 212122 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23415-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, i I R R 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | W W | SULEER. o HIPPER CMACHIRENG) 4l
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE “ | 2|2 2] 2| 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 [-1752371-6 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ W W W W 240825-2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 212127 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-] 1803292-4 | DRAG 2N
- 2121 2]°2 1901259-7 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
a4 4] 4] 1-2079383-1 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
NC- LT 240644-5  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR ol
N f f 10
JN - 11 1] 4-690495-3 |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2 1] 1803074-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - LT 2217206-5 | BLADE, SLUG T
-] [-240641-2 | SPACER 5
- P 4-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2121171171 4-1633962-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888- 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N Tl 2121 1] 1] 81633609-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
~77-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
TEOCT 2073 — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESE?EEY OgOCTZOW\% % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 080CT2013 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON & e S Jecan bod Feed
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1] 00770 [C=2150323 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

30mm STROKE

43.29x£0.05

RAM SE T -UP

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET

1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

A DWLN_GROSS 080CT2013 ¢ ) TE Connectivity
CHGK BALLEY 080CT2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD 080CT201 3 |NAME
- M_CLIFFORD Ocean End Feed
o o R ATLANTIC VERSION T e o
MECHANICAL £\ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 S :
oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pocs T e :
POST FEED PRE FEED ALR FEED MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:2150323
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE |- SHEET ? OFA e C
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | OHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8 7 6 5 4 3 e
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150323-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150323-? C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150323-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |3.50 mm [.138] F
tASUL 4. 50 om L. 177 5 ST 27119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPL O INSTRUCTIONS ) B 1803259 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
408-35043
-] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 1] ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: FASTON CONNECTOR, .250 SERIFES - lL L ;Oligéig gé;HEEASELA;)HEEszgx — lgé
- - , , 0
WHRE S TREE LENG T — JDUEATTON DEANETER RARGE - 22 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
5.84-6.60 mm [.230-.260 INJ 3.80-5.10 mm [.150-.201 INJ “REFRET 5949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 54
FERMINAL i RN 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
éEEE%E?EiQTON -1 - 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 | 44
TERMINALS APPLIED - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 2119605-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
2 160301-9 - ] W 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
-] 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-1 22 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
i ( -] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
M;% ;Fgl fﬁ?%@ﬂew %Eggggmgé%gwme - 2172 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
1 00mm? > 51170 03 [ 0994/ 0011 5 8 -1 217 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 1313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 56
- 22 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
FWARNING -2 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL -1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
M!ﬂ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE i I I 18025-9 SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O B I c119602-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS IHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THL INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - ; ; 18?22222 @izQEiHSELA$OH§EéM34X - ég
Zﬁl PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -2 72 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD éAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
5$£§£6QCBEUEE$EE£%%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 53 SETIIEE SCR.SKT 1D CAP. RolS. M4 X 8.0 53
zf: -] 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, B D D 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS., M4 X 30 25
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE il l-1702371-6  JPLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 240825-7? PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T o > 0813 SPRING. COMPRESSLON 55
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 18032924 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2|2 1901259-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
N -] 1] 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
- -] - - - 10
N| - | 1|1 4-690495-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1803074-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NEERER 2217206-5 BLADE, SLUG ]
- | - : : 6
-1 1-240641-2 SPACER 5
-] 4-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEERER 4-1633962-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
LT 8-1633609-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
380CTZ0T3 — TE Conmect v 11
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESE?EEY 0806T2013 % TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 080CT2013 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION P ocgor B e
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . A 1] 00775 (G2 150323 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




DIST REVISTONS
A 166
SEE SHEET 1
) [HII[Iﬁﬂ[IE! I]ﬂ!lﬁ!ﬁ!l
34.26+0.05 | REF
v -t [ YPto

MECHANLTCAL

RAM SEl-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

iijij\jTROKE

GEOCTZUT3 _— T
CHLK.GROSS 080CT2013 > TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
[\ DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 080CT2013 | NAME
Sk X ; 3 R ¢y m el M CLIFFORD Ocean End Feed
own on SNeEeTs O O L bLc T Applicator
MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL AIR FEED | | 2 PLC % -
50T FEED SRE FEEDﬁ (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : 7 _
MATERTAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 ©:2150323
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



